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Please change the old catalog (issued July 2006, No.BWE0405B) to this new catalog.
Content of revision : Some of parts are changed.
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G : RoHS Apply Only
W : RoHS Apply by Running Change
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 �0� R63 370 00� G Decorative plate  � � � � � � W242240H03  

 �02 R63 37� 00� G Decorative plate  � � � � � � W242240H04  

 �03 R63 722 035 G Rear panel  � �     W235706H24  

 �04 R63 723 035 G Rear panel     � �   W235706H25  

 �05 R63 724 035 G Rear panel      � � W235706H26  

 �06 R40 025 50� G Outlet grill  5 5 6 6 8 8 W235590H0�  

 �07 R63 025 079 G Control lid  2 2 2 2 2 2 W356687G03  

 �08 R63 Y77 48� G Heat exchanger  �      W264350G78  C

 �09 R63 2E8 480 G Heat exchanger   �     W264350G79  C

 ��0 R63 2E9 480 G Heat exchanger     �    W264350G80  C

 ��� R63 3E0 480 G Heat exchanger      �   W264350G8�  C

 ��2 R63 3E� 480 G Heat exchanger      �  W264350G82  C

 ��3 R63 3E2 480 G Heat exchanger       � W264350G83  C

 ��4 R63 L43 ��� G Casing S  2 2 2 2 2 2 W269686G0�  

 ��5 R63 Y�8 ��� G Casing assy F  � �     W390777G�0  

 ��6 R63 Y�9 ��� G Casing assy F    � �   W390777G��  

 ��7 R63 Y20 ��� G Casing assy F      � � W390777G�2  

 ��8 R63 Y2� ��� G Casing assy U  � �     W248559G�3  

 ��9 R63 Y22 ��� G Casing assy U    � �   W248559G�4  

 �20 R63 Y23 ��� G Casing assy U      � � W248559G�5  

 �2� R63 367 202 G Thermistor (gas) � � � � � � P425453X0�  

 �22 R63 367 203 G Thermistor (liquid) � � � � � � P425454X0�  

 �23 R63 Y09 049 G Switch panel  � � � � � � W6�5607G07  

 �24 R40 025 05� G Drain pan 2  � � � � � � W356666H0�  

 �25 R63 Y�6 529 G Drain pan �  � �     W356664G24  

 �26 R63 Y�7 529 G Drain pan �    � �   W356664G25  

 �27 R63 Y�8 529 G Drain pan �      � � W356664G26  

 �28 R40 025 049 G Drain hose  � � � � � � W356677H0�  

 �29 R63 2E8 500 G Filter  � �     W275�9�G03  

 �30 R63 2E9 500 G Filter    � �   W275�9�G04  

 �3� R63 3E� 500 G Filter      � � W275�9�G05  

 �32 R6� 0�0 40� G Linear expansion valve EFM-40YGMD-3 � � � � � � P632459X0�  C

 �33 R63 Y�0 049 G Switch panel  � � � � � � W657853H02  

 �34 R63 Y0� 6�� G Fin guard  � �     W622564G04  

 �35 R63 Y02 6�� G Fin guard    � �   W622564G05  

 �36 R63 Y03 6�� G Fin guard      � � W622564G06  

 �37 R63 7G9 �22 G Flare nut (gas) Ø�2.7(�/2) � � � � �  BG�2S008H0�  C

 �38 R63 8G� �22 G Flare nut (gas) Ø�5.88(5/8)      � BG�2S826H0�  C

 �39 R63 �E3 �22 G Flare nut (liquid) Ø6.35(�/4) � � � � �  S55�00�H06  C

 �40 R63 8G0 �22 G Flare nut (liquid) Ø9.52(3/8)      � Z2��A�43H06  C
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G : RoHS Apply Only
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 20� R63 722 035 G Rear panel  � �     W235706H24  

 202 R63 723 035 G Rear panel    � �   W235706H25  

 203 R63 724 035 G Rear panel       � � W235706H26  

 204 R63 Y0� 07� G Outlet grill  � �     W358804G08  

 205 R63 Y02 07� G Outlet grill    � �   W358804G09  

 206 R63 Y03 07� G Outlet grill       � � W358804G�0  

 207 R63 Y77 48� G Heat exchanger  �       W264350G78  C

 208 R63 2E8 480 G Heat exchanger   �      W264350G79  C

 209 R63 2E9 480 G Heat exchanger    �    W264350G80  C

 2�0 R63 3E0 480 G Heat exchanger      �   W264350G8�  C

 2�� R63 3E� 480 G Heat exchanger      �  W264350G82  C

 2�2 R63 3E2 480 G Heat exchanger       � W264350G83  C

 2�3 R63 Y07 ��� G Casing assy FD  � �     W358806G08  

 2�4 R63 Y08 ��� G Casing assy FD    � �   W358806G09  

 2�5 R63 Y09 ��� G Casing assy FD       � � W358806G�0  

 2�6 R63 367 202 G Thermistor (gas) � � � � � � P425453X0�  

 2�7 R63 367 203 G Thermistor (liquid) � � � � � � P425454X0�  

 2�8 R40 025 05� G Drain pan 2  � � � � � � W356666H0�  

 2�9 R63 Y�6 529 G Drain pan �  � �     W356664G24  

 220 R63 Y�7 529 G Drain pan �    � �   W356664G25  

 22� R63 Y�8 529 G Drain pan �       � � W356664G26  

 222 R40 025 049 G Drain hose  � � � � � � W356677H0�  

 223 R63 2E8 500 G Filter  � �     W275�9�G03  

 224 R63 2E9 500 G Filter    � �   W275�9�G04  

 225 R63 3E� 500 G Filter       � � W275�9�G05  

 226 R6� 0�0 40� G Linear expansion valve EFM-40YGMD-3 � � � � � � P632459X0�  C

 227 R63 7G9 �22 G Flare nut (gas) Ø�2.7(�/2) � � � � �  BG�2S008H0�  C

 228 R63 8G� �22 G Flare nut (gas) Ø�5.88(5/8)      � BG�2S826H0�  C

 229 R63 �E3 �22 G Flare nut (liquid) Ø6.35(�/4) � � � � �  S55�00�H06  C

 230 R63 8G0 �22 G Flare nut (liquid) Ø9.52(3/8)      � Z2��A�43H06  C
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G : RoHS Apply Only
W : RoHS Apply by Running Change
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 30� R63 652 �3� G Fixing plate  2 2 2 2   W3537�5H0�  

 302 R63 Y0� �40 G Fan stand  � � � �   W6�8676G02  

 303 R63 766 �04 G Rubber bush  2 2 2 2   W49�760H02  

 304 R63 045 �03 G Sirocco fan assy  � � � �   W234904G0�  

 305 R63 839 675 G Fan cover  � � � �   W23495�G0�  

 306 R63 Y92 220 G Motor (�5W,4P) <MF>�5W,�Phase,220V � � � �   P7�458�X0�  

 307 R63 370 �30 G Motor support  � � � �   W234925H06  

 308 R63 Y�4 252 G Capacitor (�.5µF)  � � � �   P4�2234X0�  
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 40� R63 652 �3� G Fixing plate  2 2 2 2 2 2 W3537�5H0�  

 402 R63 Y02 �40 G Fan stand  � �    � � W258828G03  

 403 R63 Y03 �40 G Fan stand    � �   W258828G04  

 404 R63 766 �04 G Rubber bush  2 2 2 2 2 2 W49�760H02  

 405 R63 025 �0� G Sirocco fan assy  2 2    2 2 W234945G03  

 406 R63 045 �03 G Sirocco fan assy    2 2   W234904G0�  

 407 R63 840 675 G Fan cover  2 2    2 2 W23495�G02  

 408 R63 839 675 G Fan cover    2 2   W23495�G0�  

 409 R63 Y93 220 G Motor (�8W,4P) <MF>�8W,�Phase,220V �      �   P7�4582X0�  

 4�0 R63 Y94 220 G Motor (30W,4P) <MF>30W,�Phase,220V  �    � P7�4583X0�  

 4�� R63 Y96 220 G Motor (35W,4P) <MF>35W,�Phase,220V   �    P7�463�X0�  

 4�2 R63 Y95 220 G Motor (50W,4P) <MF>50W,�Phase,220V     �   P7�4584X0�  

 4�3 R63 370 �30 G Motor support  � � �  � � W234925H06  

 4�4 R63 Y�4 252 G Capacitor (�.5µF) <C> � �   � � P4�2234X0�  

 4�5 R63 Y�5 252 G Capacitor (2.0µF) <C>   �    P4�2235X0�  

 4�6 R63 F78 252 G Capacitor (2.5µF) <C>    �   P4�22�3X0�  
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 40� R63 652 �3� G Fixing plate  2 2     W3537�5H0�  

 402 R63 Y02 �40 G Fan stand         W258828G03  

 403 R63 Y03 �40 G Fan stand  � �     W258828G04  

 404 R63 766 �04 G Rubber bush  2 2     W49�760H02  

 405 R63 025 �0� G Sirocco fan assy         W234945G03  

 406 R63 045 �03 G Sirocco fan assy  2 2     W234904G0�  

 407 R63 840 675 G Fan cover         W23495�G02  

 408 R63 839 675 G Fan cover  2 2     W23495�G0�  

 409 R63 Y93 220 G Motor (�8W,4P) <MF>�8W,�Phase,220V        P7�4582X0�  

 4�0 R63 Y94 220 G Motor (30W,4P) <MF>30W,�Phase,220V       P7�4583X0�  

 4�� R63 Y96 220 G Motor (35W,4P) <MF>35W,�Phase,220V �      P7�463�X0�  

 4�2 R63 Y95 220 G Motor (50W,4P) <MF>50W,�Phase,220V   �     P7�4584X0�  

 4�3 R63 370 �30 G Motor support  �      W234925H06  

 4�4 R63 Y�4 252 G Capacitor (�.5µF) <C>       P4�2234X0�  

 4�5 R63 Y�5 252 G Capacitor (2.0µF) <C> �      P4�2235X0�  

 4�6 R63 F78 252 G Capacitor (2.5µF) <C>  �     P4�22�3X0�  
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 50� R63 Y36 28� G Controller board (RY) <I.B> � � � � � � W849072G06  

 502 R63 Y37 28� G Address board (AD) <A.B> � � � � � � W849036G09  

 503 R63 Y08 7�5 G Terminal block <TB2> � � � � � � P436239X0�  C

 504 R63 336 246 G Terminal block <TB5>,<TB�5> � � � � � � P436��4X03  

 505 R63 Y22 280 G DSA board (FP-DSA) <S.B> � � � � � � W849072G�3  

 506 R63 373 202 G Sensor processing (inlet) <TH2�> � � � � � � P4�8059X0�  C

 507 R63 007 260 G Transformer <T> 240V/23.5V � � � � � � P7�54�4X0�  C

 508 R63 Y02 24� G Fuse <F> 250V 6.3A � � � � � � S42300�H�4  
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G : RoHS Apply Only
W : RoHS Apply by Running Change

PFFY-P20,P25,P32VLEM-E
PFFY-P40,P50,P63VLEM-E
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 50� R63 Y36 28� G Controller board (RY) <I.B> � � � � � � W849072G06  

 502 R63 Y37 28� G Address board (AD) <A.B> � � � � � � W849036G09  

 503 R63 Y08 7�5 G Terminal block <TB2> � � � � � � P436239X0�  C

 504 R63 336 246 G Terminal block <TB5>,<TB�5> � � � � � � P436��4X03  

 505 R63 Y22 280 G DSA board (FP-DSA) <S.B> � � � � � � W849072G�3  

 506 R63 373 202 G Sensor processing (inlet) <TH2�> � � � � � � P4�8059X0�  C

 507 R63 007 260 G Transformer <T> 240V/23.5V � � � � � � P7�54�4X0�  C

 508 R63 Y02 24� G Fuse <F> 250V 6.3A � � � � � � S42300�H�4  
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